L

Stockton Wheelers CC

Open 25 Mile Time Trial

Sunday 7™ July 2018

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations by:-

Event secretary
Lisa Corcoran

14 Lorne Court
Stockton on Tees
TS18 3UB
07795807441

Stockton Wheelers

Assistant Secretary
Jamie Corcoran

14 Lorne Court
Stockton on Tees
TS18 3UB
07557762202

Time Keepers
Paul Kitson

Colin Whitfield

Race HQ:- Crathorne Reading Rooms, Crathorne, North Yorkshire, TS15 OBB

Start:- First rider off at 08:01 Course T252/3

T252/3: Start at de-restriction sign at south end of Crathorne on old a19 (5 yds south of farm entrance) and proceed onto al19
southbound. Continue on al9 to bear left off al9 signed Knayton % ml, Borrowby 1% ml, (12.16mls) proceed up slip road to turn left
over bridge crossing al9, to crossroads, where left to rejoin a19 northbound. continue northwards to finish at end of footpath, just
prior to bridge over a19 (Crathorne/Rounton road) (25.00mls)

The Attention of all riders is drawn to the District RTTC guidelines:

1. No Parking near Start or Finish

2. No U-Turns will be permitted in the vicinity of the Start.

3.  No warming-up by any rider on the course once the event has started.

4. No Turbo trainers to be used within 100 yards of any inhabited property.

Marshals will be placed at all junctions.

One Rider — One Prize Prize List
Overall Vet 40-49 Vet 50-59 Vet 60+ Juv Lady Road Bike
1%t £50 15 £30 15 £30 15 £20 15 £20 15 £20 1*£10
2" £40 2" £25 2" £25 2" £15 2" £15
3 £30 3" £20 3 £20

One prize per person only

In the interest of your own safety, Cycling Time Trials and Event promoters strongly advise you to wear hard shell helmet that meets an
internationally accepted safety standard. All competitors under the age of 18 years/or juniors must wear a properly affixed helmet, which
conforms to recognised Standards.

It is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a position visible to following road users and
is active whilst the machine is in use.
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Start Time
08:01:00 (RB)
08:02:00
08:03:00
08:04:00
08:05:00
08:06:00
08:07:00
08:08:00
08:09:00
08:10:00
08:11:00
08:12:00
08:13:00
08:14:00
08:15:00
08:16:00
08:17:00
08:18:00
08:19:00
08:20:00
08:21:00
08:22:00
08:23:00
08:24:00
08:25:00
08:26:00
08:27:00
08:28:00
08:29:00
08:30:00
08:31:00
08:32:00
08:33:00
08:34:00
08:35:00
08:36:00
08:37:00
08:38:00
08:39:00
08:40:00
08:41:00
08:42:00
08:43:00
08:44:00
08:45:00
08:46:00

First name
Lee
Jamie
Paul
Stephen
Gary
James
David
Murray
Michael
Sean
Sarah
Andrew
Kevin
James
Sam
Susan
Peter
Frank
James
Steven
Peter
Martin
Lee
Mark
Steve
Craig
Christopher
Kerry
Roger
Gareth
Sam
Maria
Greg
Philip
Gray
Keith
Simon
David
Elliot
Kris
Steve
Mark
Andrew
Gavin
Blair
James

Last name
Bainbridge
Corcoran
Brierley
Scott

Hunt
Murray
Ballantyne
Doyle
Sloanes
Sanders
Foulds
Brown

Hall
Murphy
Murray
Sanders
Stokoe
Montague
Meadows
Fullerton
Macklam
Rasmussen
Statham
Campbell
Gore-browne
Foley
Green
Gowland
Clarke
Metcalfe
Leng
Mulleady
Kershaw
Kennell
Walker
Sibbald
Clark
Ireland
Gowland
Atkin
Brown
Burtonshaw
Dent
Hinxman (trike)
Buss
Mayo

Club

Stockton Wheelers CC
Stockton Wheelers CC
Huddersfield RC
Elmsall Road Club
Hartlepool CC
Stockton Wheelers CC
EMC Cycling

Bute Wheelers
Blumilk.com
Drighlington BC
Stockton Wheelers CC
Audax UK

Sunderland Clarion
Vive Le Velo
DRAG2ZERO
Drighlington BC
Sunderland Clarion

TS Racing Team - OTR
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Darlington Cycling Club
Yorkshire Road Club
Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Houghton CC

Fietsen Tempo

Team Swift

Tricademy
Drighlington BC
Houghton CC

Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Otley CC

AIMS Cycling

Team Swift
Drighlington BC

GS Metro

VTTA (North)

Zeus CRT

GS Metro

East Lancashire RC
Houghton CC

Team Bottrill
Drighlington BC

Team Swift

Pendle Forest CC
DRAG2ZERO

Halifax Imperial Wheelers
Stockton Wheelers CC

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male



47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

08:47:00
08:48:00
08:49:00
08:50:00
08:51:00
08:52:00
08:53:00
08:54:00
08:55:00

Richie
Paul
Karl
Duncan
Mike
Richard
Rich
Russ
Philip

Grant
Felce
Caton
Mullier
Potter
Durham
Benson
Richardson
Graves

Hartlepool CC

Adept Cycling

Elmsall Road Club
Harrogate Nova CC
Scarborough Paragon CC
VTTA (Yorkshire)
Harrogate Nova CC
Teesdale CRC

VC York

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male



