Open 25 Mile Time Trial

Sunday 7th July 2018

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations by:-

Stockton Wheelers

Event secretaryAssistant SecretaryTime KeepersLisa CorcoranJamie CorcoranPaul Kitson14 Lorne Court14 Lorne CourtColin WhitfieldStockton on TeesStockton on Tees

TS18 3UB TS18 3UB 07795807441 07557762202

Race HQ:- Crathorne Reading Rooms, Crathorne, North Yorkshire, TS15 OBB

Start:- First rider off at 08:01 Course T252/3

T252/3: Start at de-restriction sign at south end of Crathorne on old a19 (5 yds south of farm entrance) and proceed onto a19 southbound. Continue on a19 to bear left off a19 signed Knayton ¼ ml, Borrowby 1¼ ml, (12.16mls) proceed up slip road to turn left over bridge crossing a19, to crossroads, where left to rejoin a19 northbound. continue northwards to finish at end of footpath, just prior to bridge over a19 (Crathorne/Rounton road) (25.00mls)

The Attention of all riders is drawn to the District RTTC guidelines:

- 1. No Parking near Start or Finish
- 2. No U-Turns will be permitted in the vicinity of the Start.
- 3. No warming-up by any rider on the course once the event has started.
- 4. No Turbo trainers to be used within 100 yards of any inhabited property.

Marshals will be placed at all junctions.

One Rider – One Prize	Prize	e List	

Overall	Vet 40-49	Vet 50-59	Vet 60+	Juv	Lady	Road Bike
1 st £50	1 st £30	1 st £30	1 st £20	1 st £20	1 st £20	1 st £10
2^{nd} £40	2 nd £25	2 nd £25	2 nd £15		2^{nd} £15	
3 rd £30	3^{rd} £20	3 rd £20				

One prize per person only

In the interest of your own safety, Cycling Time Trials and Event promoters strongly advise you to wear hard shell helmet that meets an internationally accepted safety standard. All competitors under the age of 18 years/or juniors must wear a properly affixed helmet, which conforms to recognised Standards.

It is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a position visible to following road users and is active whilst the machine is in use.

Start Sheet

Bib	Start Time	First name	Last name	Club	Gender
1	08:01:00 (RB)	Lee	Bainbridge	Stockton Wheelers CC	Male
2	08:02:00	Jamie	Corcoran	Stockton Wheelers CC	Male
3	08:03:00	Paul	Brierley	Huddersfield RC	Male
4	08:04:00	Stephen	Scott	Elmsall Road Club	Male
5	08:05:00	Gary	Hunt	Hartlepool CC	Male
6	08:06:00	James	Murray	Stockton Wheelers CC	Male
7	08:07:00	David	Ballantyne	EMC Cycling	Male
8	08:08:00	Murray	Doyle	Bute Wheelers	Male
9	08:09:00	Michael	Sloanes	Blumilk.com	Male
10	08:10:00	Sean	Sanders	Drighlington BC	Male
11	08:11:00	Sarah	Foulds	Stockton Wheelers CC	Female
12	08:12:00	Andrew	Brown	Audax UK	Male
13	08:13:00	Kevin	Hall	Sunderland Clarion	Male
14	08:14:00	James	Murphy	Vive Le Velo	Male
15	08:15:00	Sam	Murray	DRAG2ZERO	Male
16	08:16:00	Susan	Sanders	Drighlington BC	Female
17	08:17:00	Peter	Stokoe	Sunderland Clarion	Male
18	08:18:00	Frank	Montague	TS Racing Team - OTR	Male
19	08:19:00	James	Meadows	Cleveland Wheelers CC	Male
20	08:20:00	Steven	Fullerton	Darlington Cycling Club	Male
21	08:21:00	Peter	Macklam	Yorkshire Road Club	Male
22	08:22:00	Martin	Rasmussen	Tyneside Vagabonds CC	Male
23	08:23:00	Lee	Statham	Houghton CC	Male
24	08:24:00	Mark	Campbell	Fietsen Tempo	Male
25	08:25:00	Steve	Gore-browne	Team Swift	Male
26	08:26:00	Craig	Foley	Tricademy	Male
27	08:27:00	Christopher	Green	Drighlington BC	Male
28	08:28:00	Kerry	Gowland	Houghton CC	Female
29	08:29:00	Roger	Clarke	Tyneside Vagabonds CC	Male
30	08:30:00	Gareth	Metcalfe	Otley CC	Male
31	08:31:00	Sam	Leng	AIMS Cycling	Male
32	08:32:00	Maria	Mulleady	Team Swift	Female
33	08:33:00	Greg	Kershaw	Drighlington BC	Male
34	08:34:00	Philip	Kennell	GS Metro	Male
35	08:35:00	Gray	Walker	VTTA (North)	Male
36	08:36:00	Keith	Sibbald	Zeus CRT	Male
37	08:37:00	Simon	Clark	GS Metro	Male
38	08:38:00	David	Ireland	East Lancashire RC	Male
39	08:39:00	Elliot	Gowland	Houghton CC	Male
40	08:40:00	Kris	Atkin	Team Bottrill	Male
41	08:41:00	Steve	Brown	Drighlington BC	Male
42	08:42:00	Mark	Burtonshaw	Team Swift	Male
43	08:43:00	Andrew	Dent	Pendle Forest CC	Male
44 45	08:44:00	Gavin	Hinxman (trike)	DRAG2ZERO	Male
45 46	08:45:00	Blair	Buss	Halifax Imperial Wheelers	Male
46	08:46:00	James	Mayo	Stockton Wheelers CC	Male

47	08:47:00	Richie	Grant	Hartlepool CC	Male
48	08:48:00	Paul	Felce	Adept Cycling	Male
49	08:49:00	Karl	Caton	Elmsall Road Club	Male
50	08:50:00	Duncan	Mullier	Harrogate Nova CC	Male
51	08:51:00	Mike	Potter	Scarborough Paragon CC	Male
52	08:52:00	Richard	Durham	VTTA (Yorkshire)	Male
53	08:53:00	Rich	Benson	Harrogate Nova CC	Male
54	08:54:00	Russ	Richardson	Teesdale CRC	Male
55	08:55:00	Philip	Graves	VC York	Male